PAYYANUR COLLEGE, PAYYANUR

(Aided College Affiliated to Kannur University & Re-accredited by NAAC with 'B+' Grade; NIRF 2023 Rank Band: 151-200)
Edat Post, Kannur District, Kerala – 670327
www.payyanurcollege.ac.in

RECRUITMENT ASSISTANT PROFESSORS

(General Open-Merit Recruitment)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING-UP & SUBMITTING APPLICATIONS

- 1. All aspirants having the qualifications prescribed by the UGC, Govt. of Kerala, and Kannur University are eligible to apply.
- 2. The application form is available on the website of Payyanur College (www.payyanurcollege.ac.in) in MS Word and PDF formats.
- 3. Applicants may download the Word file, type in their details, take a print out, and send it to the specified address; or dowload the PDF file, fill in the details, and send the same to the specified address.
- 4. Photocopies of supporting documents to prove age, qualifications, and achievements claimed in the application should be attached to the hard copy of the application. Claims made without supporting evidence shall not be admitted. Original documents will have to be produced as and when called for.
- 5. Claims of academic score and in other relevant criteria are to be made as per the 2018 UGC Regulations as implemented by the Govt. of Kerala and Kannur University.
- 6. The application fees of **Rs.1000**/- should be remitted to the S.B. Account No.67197730807 of Payyanur Educational Society, Payyanur with State Bank of India, Payyanur Br. IFSC: **SBIN0070259** and the payment receipt should be attached to the application without which the application shall be rejected.
- 7. Defective and uneligible applications shall summarily be rejected. All relevant data are to be included in the aplication.
- 8. Filled-in application along with supporting documents and fee payment receipt is to be sent to The President, Payyanur Educational Society, Payyanur, (PO), Kannur (Dist.), Kerala 670307.
- 9. The last date for submission of application is within one month from the date of publication of the notification.
- 10. Only short-listed candidates shall be called for interview, as per the 2018 UGC Regulations as implemented by the Govt. of Kerala and Kannur University.
